
Morning Breakout Sessions  1 & 2 & 3 Wildwood Room
 Water Analysis the Keys to the Kingdom “Core Class” - Capt. Deane Lambros - “Canyon Runner” (Sessions 1 & 2 Only) 16
 Modern Tech. Advancements in Offshore Fishing - Starlink, Electronics, Intel - Capt. Mark DeCabia – “Rebel” (Morning Only) 17
 The Art of Crimping and Top Shots – Capt. Jeff Warford – WolfPack Tackle (Morning Only) 22
 Canyon/Midshore Mixed Bag Fishing from a Center Console – Capt. Freddy Gamboa  - “Andrea’s Toy” 11
 Offshore Tuna Game Plan - Trolling & Chunking–Whatever it Takes - Capt. Sean Welsh “Restless Lady” 19
 Wahoo Trolling – And Untapped Gem - Capt. Daren Doris- “Good Chemistry” 8
 What Every Offshore Mate Must Master - Capt. Mike Zajac - (Morning Only) 18
 Tuna Trolling 101 – What You Must Know to Excel Offshore “Core Class” – Capt. Craig Angelini  - (Morning Only) 15
 Inshore/Midshore Bluefin Tuna – Spinning & Casting Tactics  “Core Class” – Jerry Malanga - "Shore Catch" 13
 Fishing for Big Bluefins– Capt. Greg Mayer – “Fishin’ Frenzy” (Morning Only) 10
 Daytime Sword Fishing in Northeast Canyons - Capt. Tim Pickett - Lindgren Pitman - Capt. Tim Pickett 14
 Inshore to Mid-shore Bluefin and Yellowfin Troll, Pop, Jig & Squiding "Core Class" - Capt. Jim Freda - "Shore Catch" 12
 Using Your Electronics to Find Fish “Core Class” - Matt Feeney - Win-Tron 21
 Science to Sushi – Know Your Target! - Walt Golet – Univ. of Maine Professor of Fisheries (Sessions 1 & 2 Only) 20
 Hudson Canyon Proposed Sanctuary Update & Path Forward – Council Chairman Capt. Alan Lee - (Morning Only) 9

Afternoon Breakout Sessions  4  - 2:45pm – 3:30pm Wildwood Room 

 Why 10% of the Crews Constantly Catch 90% of the Fish- Changing with the Times – Capt. Mark DeCabia - (Sessions 4 & 6) 17
 Chunking 101 “Core Class” - Capt. Mike Zajac - (Sessions 4 & 5) 18
 Inshore & Mid-shore Options Abound - Tuna Plus! “Core Class” – Capt. Craig Angelini (Sessions 4 & 6)  15
 Offshore Tuna Game Plan - Trolling & Chunking–Whatever it Takes - Capt. Sean Welsh (Sessions 4 Only)  19
 Inshore to Mid-shore Bluefin and Yellowfin Troll, Pop, Jig & Squiding "Core Class" - Capt. Jim Freda (Sessions 4 & 5)  12
 Inshore/Midshore Bluefin Tuna – Spinning & Casting Tactics “Core Class” – Jerry Malanga (Sessions 4 & 5)  13
 Daytime Sword Fishing in Northeast Canyons - Capt. Tim Pickett (Sessions 4 & 5)  14
 Science to Sushi – Know Your Target! Walt Golet  20
 Plan, Prepare and Fish Tournaments – “Playing the Game” – Aaron Hoffman-“South Jersey Tournament” (Afternoon Only) 10
 Canyon/Midshore Mixed Bag Fishing from a Center Console – Capt. Freddy Gamboa  (Sessions 4 & 5) 11

Afternoon Breakout Sessions  5 – 3:45pm – 4:30pm Wildwood Room

 Advanced Bait Rigging - Capt. Deane Lambros (Sessions 5 & 6) 16
 Wahoo Trolling – And Untapped Gem - Capt. Daren Doris (Sessions 5 & 6) 8
 Chunking 101 “Core Class” - Capt. Mike Zajac - (Sessions 4 & 5) 18
 Rigging Ballyhoo – Hand’s On Training – Capt. Jeff Warford  (Sessions 5 & 6)  22 
 Daytime Sword Fishing in Northeast Canyons - Capt. Tim Pickett (Sessions 4 & 5)  14
 Inshore/Midshore Bluefin Tuna – Spinning & Casting Tactics “Core Class” – Capt. Jerry Malanga (Sessions 4 & 5)  13
 Inshore to Mid-shore Bluefin and Yellowfin Troll, Pop, Jig & Squiding "Core Class" - Capt. Jim Freda (Sessions 4 & 5)  12
 Using Your Electronics to Find Fish “Core Class” - Matt Feeney (Sessions 5 & 6)  21
 Science to Sushi – Know Your Target! Walt Golet  20
 Plan, Prepare and Fish Tournaments – “Playing the Game” - Aaron Hoffman (Afternoon Only) 10
 Canyon/Midshore Mixed Bag Fishing from a Center Console – Capt. Freddy Gamboa (Sessions 4 & 5) 11

Afternoon Breakout Sessions  6 – 4:45pm – 5:30pm Wildwood Room 

 Advanced Bait Rigging - Capt. Deane Lambros (Sessions 5 & 6) 16
 Why 10% of the Crews Constantly Catch 90% of the Fish- Changing with the Times – Capt. Mark DeCabia - (Sessions 4 & 6) 17
 Inshore & Mid-shore Options Abound – Tuna Plus! “Core Class” – Capt. Craig Angelini (Sessions 4 & 6)  15
 Rigging Ballyhoo – Hand’s On Training – Capt. Jeff Warford - (Sessions 5 & 6) 22
 Wahoo Trolling – And Untapped Gem- Capt. Daren Doris (Sessions 5 & 6) 8
 Using Your Electronics to Find Fish “Core Class” - Matt Feeney (Sessions 5 & 6)  21
 Science to Sushi – Know Your Target! Walt Golet  20
 Plan, Prepare and Fish Tournaments – “Playing the Game” – Aaron Hoffman  (Afternoon Only) 10

CORE CLASSES – Core Knowledge You Must Have – Attend These If You’ve Never Done Them Before

Canyon Runner Seminar Agenda – February 8, 2025
Morning 10:00 - 10:20am   Introductions - (Main Room – Wildwood 23-24-25)                    Afternoon

10:30 – 11:15am   1st Breakout Session
11:30 - 12:15pm    2nd Breakout Session
12:30 - 1:15pm     3rd Breakout Session
1:15 - 2:45pm     Lunch (FREE Beer)

2:45 – 3:30pm   4th Breakout Session
3:45 -  4:30pm       5th Breakout Session
4:45 -  5:30pm     6th Breakout Session
5:40 - 6:00pm     DOOR PRIZES (Main Room)



Canyon Runner Captains Become Your Virtual Co-Captain – Both Before Departure and in 
Real Time Every Minute While Offshore!

Inshore Bass, Blues, Fluke & Bottom Fishing Intel & Assistance As Well!
Access to Multiple FREE Member Only Trips on the Canyon Runner!

Average Member Owns a 32’ Center Console & Fishes Mid-Shore & Inshore 70% of Their 
Trips so Major Focus is on Mid-Shore & Inshore Intel!
Several CR Pro-Staff Available to Fish on Your Boat!

Multiple FREE Member’s Only Virtual Seminars All Year Long!
Twice Weekly Member’s Only Zoom Calls on Intel, Strategy, Planning & Weather!

Member’s Only VHF Channel!
Ability to Stay in Constant Contact with Entire Team While Offshore!

Members to Communicate w/Each Other & Coordinate Intel Fishing Teams Before Trips!
Private Facebook Forum - Members and Pro-Staff to Communicate & Share Intel/Info!

60+  Hour Long Training Videos - Every Possible Topic & 600+ Pages of PowerPoint Slides!
Discounts w/Multiple Preferred Vendors – Fuel, Bait, Tackle, Electronics & More!

Dozens of 5-10 Minute How-To Rigging Videos!
Dozens of Additional Pro-Staff Up & Down the Coast for More Local Intel!

Monthly Prizes for Reports, Sharing Intel & Top Catches!
Feature for Members to Fish on Each Other's Boats!

24/7/365 Access to Our Pro-Staff via Phone, Text, Email All Year Long!
Tracking real time location, speed and heading of all Members and Pro-Staff from Cape Cod 
to Florida – all day, every day as if you are looking at their chartploter – plus historical data!

Multiple Real Time Reports Via Email, Text and Facebook Ever Single Day of the Season!
Free Access to Multiple Weather Updates, Alerts and Monitoring While Offshore!

Unlimited Access to Detailed Water Temperature Service!

Canyon Runner Coaching & Intel Service
Major Focus Mid-shore & Inshore Tuna!

110 Tournament Wins for Our Members & Over $10,000,000 In Winnings 
– 2012-2024

Our Members With Our Information – Results Speaks for Itself

The cost is less than the cost of fuel for one trip. 
You owe it to yourself to as you WILL enjoy the best season offshore of your life…….  

Call at 732-272-4445 or email us at info@canyonrunner.com 

Intel Partners South
“Marli” “Primary Searh” & 

“Restless Lady 1” & “Restless 
Lady2”

Ocean City, MD

“WolfPack” South Jersey

“Fishin Frenzy” Oregon Inlet, NC

FREE Virtual Co-Captain System for the Fleet

Intel Partners Mid/North
“Rebel” – J&B Tackle - “Gotta 

Go” –”El Diablo”
Nantucket & Long Island

“Andrea’s Toy” Run & 
Gun/Midshore

“Canyon Runner” Everywhere 
With Our 350+ Members
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